507703154 01/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7750298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERD REIME	12/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIRCON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1580 DELL AVENUE
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9606084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REP0094US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=9403765#page1.tif

PATENT 507703154 REEL: 062422 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerd REIME hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of Klotzbergstr. 60i 77815 Bühl, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent:

METAL DETECTOR FOR LOCATING METAL OBJECTS U.S. Patent Application No. 13/983,412 U.S. Patent No. 9,606,084

WHEREAS, **Zircon Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a place of business at 1580 Dell Avenue, Campbell CA 95008 USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the patent, and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the application, the patent, and the invention disclosed therein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of December, 2022.

Gerd R	EIME
Ву	41000
Name:	* Gerd REIME
Title:	Patentee

PATENT REEL: 062422 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 01/19/2023